N19000013024

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP		
(Bu:	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Dor	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	-iling Officer:	
	<u>. </u>	



05/21/20--01023--028 **43.75



Office Use Only

	,				
		COVER LETT	<u>ER</u>		
TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations	Į.			:	
NAME OF CORPORATION:	FLÖURISH IN PURPO	SE FOUNDATIO	DN INC.		
	000013024		<u> </u>		
The enclosed Articles of Amendi	ment and fee are submitt	ted for filing.			
Please return all correspondence	concerning this matter to	o the following:			
IANTHE ALFORD					
	(N	ame of Contact P	erson)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
FLOURISH IN PURPOSE FOU	NDATION INC				
		(Firm/ Compan	y)		
1408 LEITRIM LOOP					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(Address)			
APOPKA, FLORIDA 32703					
	(Ci	ity/ State and Zip	Code)		
IANTHEALF@GMAIL.COM					
E-mai	l address: (to be used for	r future annual re	port notification)	
For further information concernir	ng this matter, please cal	ł:			
IANTHE ALFORD		.,•	407	8815149	
(Nan	ne of Contact Person)	at	(Area Code)	(Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the follow	ving amount made payat	ble to the Florida	Department of S	State:	
	Certificate of Status (543.75 Filing Fee Certified Copy Additional copy i enclosed)	Certifi s Certifi	Filing Fee cate of Status ed Copy ional Copy is sed)	
Mailing Addre Amendment Se Division of Cor P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL	ction porations	Ar Di Th 24	reet Address nendment Section vision of Corpo the Centre of Ta 15 N. Monroe Taltassee, FL 32	rations Illahassee Street, Suite 810	

. .

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

FLOURISH IN PURPOSE FOUNDATION INC

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

N19000013024

.

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Not For Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:

The new name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation" or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp." or "Inc." "Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name.

B. <u>Enter new principal office address, if applicable:</u> (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)

(Frincipal office duaress <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>	
	,,,
	2
C. <u>Enter new mailing address, if applicable:</u> (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u>)	
(, ,	192 <u>6</u> 0
	5

(City)

D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address;

Name of New Registered Agent:

New Registered Office Address:

(Florida street address)

_____. Florida _____

(Zip Code)

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position,

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: <u>X</u> Change <u>X</u> Remove <u>X</u> Add	<u>PT John 1</u> <u>V Mike 2</u> <u>SV Sally 5</u>	lones	
<u>Type of Action</u> (Check One)	Title	<u>Name</u>	<u>Addres</u> s
1) Change Add	<u>D</u>	KENNETH FREEMAN	630 TOWNE SQUARE WAY ORLANDO FLORIDA 32818
2) Change Add	<u>D</u>	ROBERT BURNETT	4913 TREESIDE DRVE
3) Remove 3) Change Add Remove	<u>D</u>	<u>YVETTE LEACHMAN</u>	FORT WORTH, TX 76123 2906 N PINE HILLS ROAD ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32808
4) Change Add			
Remove 5) Change Add			
Remove المعامن () Remove المعامن () Remove () Rem			
E. If amending or addi (attach additional she		ticles, enter change(s) here: (Be specific) MHa Med '	

•			
			•
	:		
•			

.

	·	·
·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	·	
	· · · · ·	···
		······································
	• -	
<u> </u>	·	

The date of each amendmen date this document was signed	· · · —	MAY	18,	2020	, if other than the
Effective date if applicable:	MAY 18, 2020				
		ore than 90	days afte	r amendment file date)	

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Adoption of Amendment(s)

(CHECK ONE)

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.

MAY 18, 2020

Dated

Signature

10 (

(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)

IANTHE ALFORD

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

(Title of person signing)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FLOURISH IN PURPOSE FOUNDATION INC.

ARTICLE III

The primary purpose for which this corporation is formed to cultivate, promote. Promulgate, and enhance the benefits of a higher education by providing after school tutoring, mentoring, and cultural enrichment and community service programs.

This requirement shall not be deemed to preclude a statement of general purpose of power or to restrict the right of the Corporation to engage in other lawful activity.

To purchase, receive, take, acquire, hold, sell, convey or otherwise dispose property whether it be real, personal, including shares of stock, and securities of other Corporations, to wit. Said property is to be held in trust for the use and benefit of members of the

FLOURISH IN PURPOSE FOUNDATION INC.

· · · · · ·

- To act as trustees under any condition to incidental to the principal subject of the Corporation, and receive , hold, administer , and extend funds of property subject to such trust;
- To convey, exchange, lease, mortgage, encumber, transfer upon trust or otherwise dispose of all property, real or personal;
- To borrow money, contract debts, and issue bonds, notes, debentures and secure same
 ;
- To do all acts necessary or to expedient for the administration of the affairs and attainment of the purpose of the Corporation I
- That the Corporation is organized pursuant to the general non-profit Corporation law.
- That the Corporation is a Corporation that does not contemplate pecuniary gain or profit to the members thereof.

SECTION B . - FURTHER PURPOSE

Further, the purpose of which the Corporation is organized is exclusively religious, charitable, scientific, literary, and educational within the meanings of f section

501 C(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets, shall be distributed to one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501C (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, of shall distribute to the federal government or state or local government for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of organizations.

- Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501 C(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.
- b. No part of the Net earnings of the organization shall insure to the benefit of , or be distributable to its members , trustees, officers, other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purpose set forth in purpose set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the organization shall be carrying on of propaganda , or otherwise attempting to influence legislation , and organizations shall not participate in or intervene in (including the publishing or distributions of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document , the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section of any future federal tax code , or (b) by an organization , contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code , or corresponding section of any future tax code.